Checks for the week ending December 20, 2024

360 BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

A2Z STAFFING SOLUTIONS
AABERG, PATRICIA B.

ABEYTA, KEITH

ACOM SYSTEMS

ADAMS, LENORE

ADVANCED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
ALL AMERICAN PEST CONTROL
ALLEGIANCE (FIXED)
ALPHAGRAPHICS

ALSCO

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC.
AMS

ANDERSON STEVENSON WILKE
ANDERSON, CODY J.
ANDERSON, DAVID L.
ANDERSON, PORTIA M

ARLINT, JONATHAN

ARPS, JANETTE M.

ASHDALE, AUTUMN

AUGUSTA SERVICE STATION, INC
AUSTIN, MYRNA

AUTO TRIM DESIGN
AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL DISTR.
BARBEE, JENNIFER L
BARROWS, JOHN M.

BARTLETT, MATTHEW

BELL, PATRICIA A

BINGHAM, JENNIFER 1.

BISCOM, INC.

BLATTLER, DORIS R

BLOM, STEVEN A.

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.
BOCK, CAROL K.

BOGARD, CASSANDRA A
BOUMA POST YARDS
BRADSHAW, STANLEY

BRAGG, CHERI B

BRUBAKER, SHANNA

BURDICK, DANIEL W

BURK, VILLETTE

BURKHARDT, ROBERT E.
BUTTELMAN, TINA L

CAMERON, JOHN W

CAPITAL SPORTS

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP
CARBONELL, RODRICK J
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS
CARTWRIGHT, PAUL

CARVER, DENISE E

Amount
$4,771.06
$555.02
$12.00
$32.00
$7,772.85
$153.91
$2,400.00
$250.00
$102,573.74
$27.99
$53.50
$2,532.74
$81.70
$6,752.97
$2,750.00
$25.00
$26.74
$22.72
$45.00
$396.60
$4.02
$80.00
$25.00
$850.00
$714.65
$15.35
$108.04
$91.00
$95.10
$12.00
$32.80
$121.44
$110.72
$664.20
$300.00
$12.00
$320.00
$12.00
$16.02
$32.10
$14.68
$537.27
$14.68
$25.00
$12.00
$143.99
$6,042.96
$12.00
$1,678.97
$12.00
$15.35



CASCADE CO REGIONAL YOUTH SVS
CED-CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DIST.
CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK-LONG DISTANCE

CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS

CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP

CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP
CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, INC., THE
CHURCHILL, DENNIS W.

CITY COMMUNITY FACILITIES

CITY OF EAST HELENA

CITY OF HELENA

CITY OF HELENA/POLICE DEPT.

CITY OF HELENA/SANITATION DEPT
CITY OF HELENA/WATER DEPT.

CLEAR CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
CLOUSE, HELEN T

COHERO

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC-IR ADS
COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, INC.
COMPUNET, INC

COOPER, AUSTIN J

COPE, PENNY J.

CORE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CRAIG SEWER DISTRICT

CRAWFORD, MYRNA L.

CULLIGAN OF HELENA

D&H LAWN CARE

DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP

DAVIS, JAYNE M.

D-C CONSTRUCTION

DENNING, CHRISTIAN J

DENNY, CHRISTINE M

DEPT.OF ADMIN/STATE MAIL SVCS
DEPT.OF ENVIR.QLTY/CENTRAL SERVICES
DEPT.OF PHHS-LAB SERVICES BUREAU
DEPT.OF PHHS-MT STATE HOSPITAL
DEPT.OF REVENUE-MISC. TAX DIV.

DEX IMAGING, LLC

DEY, ERIN L

DIRECT SUPPLY EQUIPMENT
DORRINGTON, ZADA S

DOUBLE DOG LAWN AND SNOW
DOYLE, THOMAS F

DUTTON, LEO C.

ELDRIDGE, JOHN W.

ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.

FAGAN, DAWN A.

FAMILY PROMISE OF GREATER HELENA

$5,296.69
$940.82
$2,264.98

$698.02
$589.17
$151.38
$306.00

$375.95
$655.00
$480.00
$18.99
$40,795.69
$4,700.00
$800.00
$41.64
$75,480.69
$6,916.36
$650.00
$24.06
$12,033.00
$178.00
$355.00
$25,152.87
$32.10
$20.04
$3,498.00
$50,000.00
$32.10
$537.50
$560.00
$27.12
$15.35
$9,875.00
$15.35
$14.01
$1,130.53
$901.82
$255.00
$55,302.35
$956.51
$98.11
$316.20
$671.96
$12.00
$506.95
$12.00
$76.00
$30.76
$4,228.00
$15.35
$4,003.00



FASTENAL COMPANY

FAUNT LEROY, MARY J
FAYANT, CAMERON L

FEENEY, PATRICIA J
FETHERSTON, TOM R
FINDLEY, CHRISTINE M
FINSTAD, LAWRENCE J.

FIRST CALL AUTO PARTS
FIRST CHOICE LAWN & SNOW
FISH, NICHOLAS C

FISHER, JAMES C

FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY
FITZGERALD, RAMONA J
FITZGERALD, ROBERT S
FLEET SERVICES (PUBLIC WORKS)
FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER
FREAR, ETHAN G

FROEHLICH, THERESA M
GALLATIN COUNTY SHERIFF
GAUGHAN, JASON D
GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO.
GERHART, JOEL L.

GOD'S LOVE, INC.

GOOD SAMARITAN MINISTRIES
GORSICH, MARY ANN
GRANTIER, TRENTON D.
GRATZER, STANIE J
GREWELL, CAROL A

GRIEVE, SAMUEL R

GRIFFITH, CARA L.

GRIZZLY DIESEL SERVICE
GROUNDS GUYS OF BOZEMAN
GRUBER EXCAVATING, INC.
GUARDIAN TAX MT, LLC
GUNDERSON, SHARYN K.
GUY, RYAN

HALLSTEN, CHELSEY M.
HASTINGS, DONNY R

HCTV

HEDGE, GRETCHEN J
HEESCH, DAVID A.

HELENA BIGHORNS HOCKEY CLUB
HELENA DESIGN AND PRINT, INC.

HELENA INDEPENDENT RECORD-DISPLAYAD

HELENA INDEPENDENT.RECORD

HELENA STAMP WORKS & ENGRAVING LLC

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

HIGH COUNTRY LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC

HILL, JESSICA K
HOBART CORPORATION
HOLMAN, MAEVE J
HOLT, CHRISTOPHER J.

$429.96
$79.02
$16.02
$20.71
$20.04
$28.75
$115.20
$66.84
$906.25
$12.00
$28.08
$154.67
$91.06
$13.34
$69.39
$285.25
$32.10
$32.10

$803.40
$81.03
$310.53
$12.00
$925.00
$3,333.33
$111.18
$92.40
$25.00
$18.70
$123.24
$12.00
$469.79
$1,681.30
$1,180.00
$25,566.57
$142.88
$18.70
$16.02
$16.02
$83,183.50
$26.74
$16.69
$1,500.00
$120.00
$1,097.25
$62.50
$68.00
$71.22
$540.00
$89.07
$52.81
$15.35
$116.08



HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES-LCSO
HOPKINS, STEPHANIE V.

HORNBY, SHANE A

HORNE, NEIL

HOUGHTON, BRYAN M

HOXIE, KIMBERLY A

IDENTISYS INC.

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES
INLAND TRUCK PARTS

IRON MOUNTAIN INC.

ISOSCELES LLC

J&D TOWING & RECOVERY OF HELENA
J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
JENSEN, JESSICA D

KELLEY CREATE

KENETREK BOOTS

KGR

KIRKEBY, ROBERT L

KOLAR TIRE & AUTO
KREMER-HERMAN, JOSEPH R

L&C CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
L&C CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

L&C CO SHERIFF'S RESERVES

L&C FARM BUREAU

LANGUAGE LINK-CORP TRANSLATION SVS
LAY, JASON R.

LEDESMA, DONALD R.

LEHRKIND'S

LELAND, KINZLEE R

LEMON, ROBERT

LEXIS NEXIS

LINCOLN SEWER DISTRICT

LIPSCOMB, DYLON

LITHIA CHRYSLER DODGE

LITT'L JOHN'S SEPTIC SERVICE
LOGAN, NANCY G

LYNCH, ROSEMARY

MACHINERY POWER & EQUIPMENT CO
MADAVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
MARSH, JAMES P

MATLOCK, AMI

MCDAID, JODY

MCEVOY, STEPHEN A

MCKESSON MED-SURG GOVT SOLUTIONS
MEYER, SHARON R

MISSOULA CO DETENTION FACILITY
MJC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
MONIDA HEALTHCARE STAFFING
MONTANA ASSN OF COUNTIES
MONTANA ASSN OF COUNTIES/INSURANCE

$576.16
$82.13
$30.76
$12.00
$28.08

$28.08

$22.05
$1,690.00
$450.56
$666.54
$84.25
$12.80
$165.00
$387.43
$87.06
$858.53
$532.33
$1,632.00
$105.36
$1,848.10
$15.35
$961.53
$593.06
$350.00
$250.00
$79.39
$140.20
$116.08
$853.35
$167.00
$53.00
$225.11
$47.00
$12.00
$966.46
$275.00
$12.00
$21.38
$6,314.23
$1,000.00
$32.10
$356.97
$22.05
$22.72
$1,640.13
$20.04
$1,045.53
$3,157.00
$4,515.75
$275.00
$9,566.25



MONTANA GRANITE INDUSTRIES
MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO
MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO, CHK GROUP-A
MONTANA PROPANE, INC.

MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION
MONTGOMERY, COURTNEY L.

MORE, MICHAEL

MORRIS, HEIDI M

MORRISON, RODNEY B

MOSS, JADIE M.

MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT-BILLINGS
MOUNTAIN VIEW CO-OP
MSU-EXTENSION SERVICE

MURRAY, DAVA W

NAPA HELENA

NAPA HELENA, CHK GROUP-A
NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO

NETT, ASHLEY L

NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

NEXTONER

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY
NORBERG, BETH

NORRIS, CHRIS

NORRIS, KAYLIE A

NORTHEY, ROY D.

NORTHWEST PARTS & EQUIPMENT
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY, CHK GROUP-A
OHLIN, KARIN B.

OLDS, TONI R

OLSON, SHAWN

ORION PLANNING + DESIGN
OSTERMAYER, GABRIELLE M
OWENS, DANIEL I.

PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING

PAPER SHREDDERS LLC
PAPPALARDO, MICHAEL F

PARADIS, PATRICK D

PATAGONIA HEALTH INC

PINION TECHNOLOGY CORE, LLC
POCHA, DONALD P

POELMAN, ANTHONY D.

POWER TOWNSEND CO

POWERS, MAURY

PREMIER UTILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC
PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTE
PUREVIEW HEALTH CENTER
PUREVIEW PHARMACY DOWNTOWN
PUTZ, PAUL

QWIK SIGNS

RAMSBACHER, LESLIE J.

RANDALL, AMY L.

$350.00
$1,227.00
$84.40
$57.54
$460.00
$38.40
$25.00
$12.00
$12.00
$20.04
$857.95
$462.30
$29,425.62
$12.00
$359.12
$37.23
$447.54
$18.70
$1,125.25
$270.00
$596.72
$49.80
$24.99
$12.00
$24.06
$19,949.60
$25,857.84
$1,814.64
$17.36
$33.71
$91.00
$1,047.50
$13.34
$12.00
$84.63
$262.50
$36.12
$12.00
$2,478.98
$1,918.00
$22.05
$12.00
$212.14
$25.00
$5,152.50
$320.00
$15,775.71
$1,498.46
$3,087.60
$210.00
$30.76
$15.35



RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES LLC

RAY, TERESA M

REATHER, ERIN O

REAVIS, AMY W

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

RHOADS, RONOLD D

RICKARD, MICHAEL C

ROBEL, THOMAS P.

ROCK HAND HARDWARE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN OPERATIONS, LLC
ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRESSURE WASHING LLC
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY, INC.

ROD TABBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGERS, DOUG D.

ROUNS, KAREN B

S.J. PERRY CO, INC.

SANBELL-ROCKY MOUNTAIN

SANOFI PASTEUR, INC.

SAPPHIRE RESOURCE CONNECTION
SCHMIDT, MOLLY

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC
SELVIG, SUSAN W
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS/COLUMBIA PAINT
SHIELDS, DAKOTA O

SILVERTIP SPRINKLERS & LANDSCAPING
SIMPLE CREMATION MT

SMART VENDING SERVICES LLC
SMITH, JILL

SMITH, LEANNA M

SOMERVILLE, DANIEL

SORENSEN PLUMBING & HEATING, INC
SPENCER, CANDICE

SPURLOCK, SEAN A.

SQUIRES, JASON

ST. PETER'S HEALTH

ST. PETERS HEALTH

STAGGERING OX

STEVENS, MICHAEL

STURGES, CHRISTOPHER D

SUDS HUT

SULLIVAN, SHEA N

SULLIVAN, TERA M

TAMS, JAKE D

TAYLOR, RICHARD W

TEAR IT UP, LLC

TERNES, DAVID A

THOMPSON, DEBORAH J.
THOMPSON, JENNIFER J

THOMSON WEST

THREE RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS
TOBIN, SEAN K

TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

$202.00
$18.70
$25.40
$13.34
$16,207.15
$12.00
$41.08
$137.52
$50.23
$1,050.00
$600.00
$16,660.32
$13,004.00
$32.10
$32.77
$52.58
$1,473.50
$2,617.38
$440.00
$20.04
$12,536.75
$25.40
$335.96
$132.16
$2,337.50
$500.00
$1,426.56
$12.00
$105.15
$25.00
$1,110.88
$12.00
$110.72
$28.00
$3,173.51
$15.17
$146.61
$107.16
$107.16
$175.82
$25.00
$12.00
$32.10
$12.00
$49.00
$14.68
$22.05
$16.02
$363.83
$42.00
$12.00
$75.00



TRI COUNTY DISPOSAL $760.62

TRIGON ROAD LLC $2,400.00
TROYER, JAKE C $12.00
TURNER CONSULTING & ACTUARIAL LLC $5,250.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $269.38
US BANCORP CARD SERVICES, INC. $9,636.45
UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CNTR $84.28
VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL $2,684.41
VANA, JORDAN B $18.70
VANSPRANG, MELBA S $12.00
VERIZON WIRELESS $4,002.71
VIGILANTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE $40.00
VISION NET, INC $24.20
VORE, TERESA A. $105.36
VOSSLER EXCAVATING INC. $94,694.95
WALKER, BRENDA M $17.36
WALLACE, PETER W. $38.80
WALLIN, LESLIE K $32.10
WALTERS, HAILEY A $15.35
WEBER, MARVIN $14.01
WEISNER, CODY J $12.00
WEST, DAYNA M $16.69
WESTERN MT STATE VETERANS CEMETERY $100.00
WESTERN RANCH SUPPLY CO. $701.00
WESTERN WINTER SPORTS REP ASSOC $50.00
WHALE, LAURA $25.00
WIEDERRICH, VON O. $29.42
WILHELM, JULIE M $28.08
WOLF CREEK WATER & SEWER DISTRICT $70.00
WOLLITZ, JEREMY J. $18.70

$935,065.60



