Checks for the week ending December 20, 2024	Amount	
360 BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	\$4,771.06	
A2Z STAFFING SOLUTIONS	\$555.02	
AABERG, PATRICIA B.	\$12.00	
ABEYTA, KEITH	\$32.00	
ACOM SYSTEMS	\$7,772.85	
ADAMS, LENORE	\$153.91	
ADVANCED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS	\$2,400.00	
ALL AMERICAN PEST CONTROL	\$250.00	
ALLEGIANCE (FIXED)	\$102,573.74	
ALPHAGRAPHICS	\$27.99	
ALSCO	\$53.50	
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	\$2,532.74	
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC.	\$81.70	
AMS	\$6,752.97	
ANDERSON STEVENSON WILKE	\$2,750.00	
ANDERSON, CODY J.	\$25.00	
ANDERSON, DAVID L.	\$26.74	
ANDERSON, PORTIA M	\$22.72	
ARLINT, JONATHAN	\$45.00	
ARPS, JANETTE M.	\$396.60	
ASHDALE, AUTUMN	\$4.02	
AUGUSTA SERVICE STATION, INC	\$80.00	
AUSTIN, MYRNA	\$25.00	
AUTO TRIM DESIGN	\$850.00	
AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL DISTR.	\$714.65	
BARBEE, JENNIFER L	\$15.35	
BARROWS, JOHN M.	\$108.04	
BARTLETT, MATTHEW	\$91.00	
BELL, PATRICIA A	\$95.10	
BINGHAM, JENNIFER I.	\$12.00	
BISCOM, INC.	\$32.80	
BLATTLER, DORIS R	\$121.44	
BLOM, STEVEN A.	\$110.72	
BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.	\$664.20	
BOCK, CAROL K.	\$300.00	
BOGARD, CASSANDRA A	\$12.00	
BOUMA POST YARDS	\$320.00	
BRADSHAW, STANLEY	\$12.00	
BRAGG, CHERI B	\$16.02	
BRUBAKER, SHANNA	\$32.10	
BURDICK, DANIEL W	\$14.68	
BURK, VILLETTE	\$537.27	
BURKHARDT, ROBERT E.	\$14.68	
BUTTELMAN, TINA L	\$25.00	
CAMERON, JOHN W	\$12.00	
CAPITAL SPORTS	\$143.99	
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP	\$6,042.96	
CARBONELL, RODRICK J	\$12.00	
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS	\$1,678.97	
CARTWRIGHT, PAUL	\$12.00	
CARVER, DENISE E	\$15.35	

	^
CASCADE CO REGIONAL YOUTH SVS	\$5,296.69
CED-CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DIST.	\$940.82
CENTURYLINK	\$2,264.98
CENTURYLINK-LONG DISTANCE	\$698.02
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS	\$589.17
	·
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP	\$151.38
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP	\$306.00
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP	\$375.95
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS, CHK GROUP	\$655.00
CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, INC., THE	\$480.00
CHURCHILL, DENNIS W.	\$18.99
CITY COMMUNITY FACILITIES	\$40,795.69
CITY OF EAST HELENA	\$4,700.00
CITY OF HELENA	\$800.00
CITY OF HELENA/POLICE DEPT.	\$41.64
CITY OF HELENA/SANITATION DEPT	\$75,480.69
CITY OF HELENA/WATER DEPT.	\$6,916.36
CLEAR CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.	\$650.00
CLOUSE, HELEN T	\$24.06
COHERO	\$12,033.00
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC-IR ADS	· · ·
	\$178.00
COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, INC.	\$355.00
COMPUNET, INC	\$25,152.87
COOPER, AUSTIN J	\$32.10
COPE, PENNY J.	\$20.04
CORE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$3,498.00
CRAIG SEWER DISTRICT	\$50,000.00
CRAWFORD, MYRNA L.	\$32.10
CULLIGAN OF HELENA	\$537.50
D&H LAWN CARE	\$560.00
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP	\$27.12
DAVIS, JAYNE M.	\$15.35
D-C CONSTRUCTION	\$9,875.00
DENNING, CHRISTIAN J	\$15.35
DENNY, CHRISTINE M	\$14.01
DEPT.OF ADMIN/STATE MAIL SVCS	\$1,130.53
DEPT.OF ENVIR.QLTY/CENTRAL SERVICES	\$901.82
DEPT.OF PHHS-LAB SERVICES BUREAU	\$255.00
DEPT.OF PHHS-MT STATE HOSPITAL	\$55,302.35
DEPT.OF REVENUE-MISC. TAX DIV.	\$956.51
DEX IMAGING, LLC	\$98.11
DEY, ERIN L	\$316.20
DIRECT SUPPLY EQUIPMENT	\$671.96
DORRINGTON, ZADA S	\$12.00
DOUBLE DOG LAWN AND SNOW	\$506.95
DOYLE, THOMAS F	\$12.00
DUTTON, LEO C.	\$76.00
ELDRIDGE, JOHN W.	\$30.76
ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.	\$4,228.00
FAGAN, DAWN A.	\$15.35
FAMILY PROMISE OF GREATER HELENA	\$4,003.00

EACTENIAL COMPANIX	# 400.00
FASTENAL COMPANY	\$429.96
FAUNT LEROY, MARY J	\$79.02
FAYANT, CAMERON L	\$16.02
FEENEY, PATRICIA J	\$20.71
FETHERSTON, TOM R	\$20.04
FINDLEY, CHRISTINE M	\$28.75
FINSTAD, LAWRENCE J.	\$115.20
FIRST CALL AUTO PARTS	\$66.84
FIRST CHOICE LAWN & SNOW	\$906.25
FISH, NICHOLAS C	\$12.00
FISHER, JAMES C	\$28.08
FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY	\$154.67
FITZGERALD, RAMONA J	\$91.06
FITZGERALD, ROBERT S	\$13.34
FLEET SERVICES (PUBLIC WORKS)	\$69.39
FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER	\$285.25
FREAR, ETHAN G	\$32.10
FROEHLICH, THERESA M	\$32.10
•	·
GALLATIN COUNTY SHERIFF	\$803.40
GAUGHAN, JASON D	\$81.03
GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO.	\$310.53
GERHART, JOEL L.	\$12.00
GOD'S LOVE, INC.	\$925.00
GOOD SAMARITAN MINISTRIES	\$3,333.33
GORSICH, MARY ANN	\$111.18
GRANTIER, TRENTON D.	\$92.40
GRATZER, STANIE J	\$25.00
GREWELL, CAROL A	\$18.70
GRIEVE, SAMUEL R	\$123.24
GRIFFITH, CARA L.	\$12.00
GRIZZLY DIESEL SERVICE	\$469.79
GROUNDS GUYS OF BOZEMAN	\$1,681.30
GRUBER EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,180.00
GUARDIAN TAX MT, LLC	\$25,566.57
GUNDERSON, SHARYN K.	\$142.88
GUY, RYAN	\$18.70
HALLSTEN, CHELSEY M.	\$16.02
HASTINGS, DONNY R	\$16.02
HCTV	
	\$83,183.50
HEDGE, GRETCHEN J	\$26.74
HEESCH, DAVID A.	\$16.69
HELENA BIGHORNS HOCKEY CLUB	\$1,500.00
HELENA DESIGN AND PRINT, INC.	\$120.00
HELENA INDEPENDENT RECORD-DISPLAYAD	\$1,097.25
HELENA INDEPENDENT.RECORD	\$62.50
HELENA STAMP WORKS & ENGRAVING LLC	\$68.00
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$71.22
HIGH COUNTRY LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC	\$540.00
HILL, JESSICA K	\$89.07
HOBART CORPORATION	\$52.81
HOLMAN, MAEVE J	\$15.35
HOLT, CHRISTOPHER J.	\$116.08

HOME DEDOT OPENIT OFFI	0570.40
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES	\$576.16
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES-LCSO	\$82.13
HOPKINS, STEPHANIE V.	\$30.76
HORNBY, SHANE A	\$12.00
HORNE, NEIL	\$28.08
HOUGHTON, BRYAN M	\$28.08
HOXIE, KIMBERLY A	\$22.05
IDENTISYS INC.	\$1,690.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES	\$450.56
INLAND TRUCK PARTS	\$666.54
IRON MOUNTAIN INC.	\$84.25
ISOSCELES LLC	\$12.80
J&D TOWING & RECOVERY OF HELENA	\$165.00
J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$387.43
JENSEN, JESSICA D	\$87.06
KELLEY CREATE	\$858.53
KENETREK BOOTS	\$532.33
KGR	\$1,632.00
KIRKEBY, ROBERT L	\$1,032.00 \$105.36
KOLAR TIRE & AUTO	•
	\$1,848.10
KREMER-HERMAN, JOSEPH R	\$15.35
L&C CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT	\$961.53
L&C CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$593.06
L&C CO SHERIFF'S RESERVES	\$350.00
L&C FARM BUREAU	\$250.00
LANGUAGE LINK-CORP TRANSLATION SVS	\$79.39
LAY, JASON R.	\$140.20
LEDESMA, DONALD R.	\$116.08
LEHRKIND'S	\$853.35
LELAND, KINZLEE R	\$167.00
LEMON, ROBERT	\$53.00
LEXIS NEXIS	\$225.11
LINCOLN SEWER DISTRICT	\$47.00
LIPSCOMB, DYLON	\$12.00
LITHIA CHRYSLER DODGE	\$966.46
LITT'L JOHN'S SEPTIC SERVICE	\$275.00
LOGAN, NANCY G	\$12.00
LYNCH, ROSEMARY	\$21.38
MACHINERY POWER & EQUIPMENT CO	\$6,314.23
MADAVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	\$1,000.00
MARSH, JAMES P	\$32.10
MATLOCK, AMI	\$356.97
MCDAID, JODY	\$22.05
MCEVOY, STEPHEN A	\$22.72
MCKESSON MED-SURG GOVT SOLUTIONS	\$1,640.13
MEYER, SHARON R	\$20.04
MISSOULA CO DETENTION FACILITY	\$20.04 \$1,045.53
MJC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE	
	\$3,157.00 \$4,545.75
MONIDA HEALTHCARE STAFFING	\$4,515.75
MONTANA ASSN OF COUNTIES	\$275.00
MONTANA ASSN OF COUNTIES/INSURANCE	\$9,566.25

MONTANA GRANITE INDUSTRIES MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO, CHK GROUP-A	\$350.00 \$1,227.00 \$84.40
MONTANA PROPANE, INC.	\$57.54
MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION	\$460.00
MONTGOMERY, COURTNEY L.	\$38.40
MORE, MICHAEL	\$25.00
MORRIS, HEIDI M	\$12.00
MORRISON, RODNEY B	\$12.00
MOSS, JADIE M.	\$20.04
MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT-BILLINGS	\$857.95
MOUNTAIN VIEW CO-OP	\$462.30
MSU-EXTENSION SERVICE	\$29,425.62
MURRAY, DAVA W	\$12.00
NAPA HELENA	\$359.12
NAPA HELENA, CHK GROUP-A	\$37.23
NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO	\$447.54
NETT, ASHLEY L	\$18.70
NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS	\$1,125.25
NEXTONER	\$270.00
NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY	\$596.72
NORBERG, BETH	\$49.80
NORRIS, CHRIS	\$24.99
NORRIS, KAYLIE A	\$12.00
NORTHEY, ROY D.	\$24.06
NORTHWEST PARTS & EQUIPMENT	\$19,949.60
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY	\$25,857.84
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY, CHK GROUP-A	\$1,814.64
OHLIN, KARIN B.	\$17.36
OLDS, TONI R	\$33.71
OLSON, SHAWN	\$91.00
ORION PLANNING + DESIGN	\$1,047.50
OSTERMAYER, GABRIELLE M	\$13.34
OWENS, DANIEL I.	\$12.00
PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING	\$84.63
PAPER SHREDDERS LLC	\$262.50
PAPPALARDO, MICHAEL F	\$36.12
PARADIS, PATRICK D	\$12.00
PATAGONIA HEALTH INC	\$2,478.98
PINION TECHNOLOGY CORE, LLC	\$1,918.00
POCHA, DONALD P	\$22.05
POELMAN, ANTHONY D.	\$12.00
POWER TOWNSEND CO	\$212.14
POWERS, MAURY	\$25.00
PREMIER UTILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	\$5,152.50
PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTE	\$320.00
PUREVIEW HEALTH CENTER	\$15,775.71
PUREVIEW PHARMACY DOWNTOWN	\$1,498.46
PUTZ, PAUL	\$3,087.60
QWIK SIGNS	\$210.00
RAMSBACHER, LESLIE J.	\$30.76
RANDALL, AMY L.	\$15.35

RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES LLC	\$202.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RAY, TERESA M REATHER, ERIN O	\$18.70 \$25.40
·	
REAVIS, AMY W	\$13.34 \$16.307.45
REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.	\$16,207.15
RHOADS, RONOLD D	\$12.00
RICKARD, MICHAEL C	\$41.08
ROBEL, THOMAS P.	\$137.52
ROCK HAND HARDWARE	\$50.23
ROCKY MOUNTAIN OPERATIONS, LLC	\$1,050.00
ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRESSURE WASHING LLC	\$600.00
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY, INC.	\$16,660.32
ROD TABBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$13,004.00
ROGERS, DOUG D.	\$32.10
ROUNS, KAREN B	\$32.77
S.J. PERRY CO, INC.	\$52.58
SANBELL-ROCKY MOUNTAIN	\$1,473.50
SANOFI PASTEUR, INC.	\$2,617.38
SAPPHIRE RESOURCE CONNECTION	\$440.00
SCHMIDT, MOLLY	\$20.04
SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC	\$12,536.75
SELVIG, SUSAN W	\$25.40
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS/COLUMBIA PAINT	\$335.96
SHIELDS, DAKOTA O	\$132.16
SILVERTIP SPRINKLERS & LANDSCAPING	\$2,337.50
SIMPLE CREMATION MT	\$500.00
SMART VENDING SERVICES LLC	\$1,426.56
SMITH, JILL	\$12.00
SMITH, LEANNA M	\$105.15
SOMERVILLE, DANIEL	\$25.00
SORENSEN PLUMBING & HEATING, INC	\$1,110.88
SPENCER, CANDICE	\$12.00
SPURLOCK, SEAN A.	\$110.72
SQUIRES, JASON	\$28.00
ST. PETER'S HEALTH	\$3,173.51
ST. PETERS HEALTH	\$15.17
STAGGERING OX	\$146.61
STEVENS, MICHAEL	\$107.16
STURGES, CHRISTOPHER D	\$107.16
SUDS HUT	\$175.82
SULLIVAN, SHEA N	\$25.00
SULLIVAN, TERA M	\$12.00
TAMS, JAKE D	\$32.10
TAYLOR, RICHARD W	\$12.00
TEAR IT UP, LLC	\$49.00
TERNES, DAVID A	\$14.68
THOMPSON, DEBORAH J.	\$22.05
THOMPSON, JENNIFER J	\$16.02
THOMSON WEST	\$363.83
THREE RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS	\$42.00
TOBIN, SEAN K	\$12.00
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE	\$75.00
THE STREET WORK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	ψ10.00

TRI COUNTY DISPOSAL	\$760.62
TRIGON ROAD LLC	\$2,400.00
TROYER, JAKE C	\$12.00
TURNER CONSULTING & ACTUARIAL LLC	\$5,250.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	\$269.38
US BANCORP CARD SERVICES, INC.	\$9,636.45
UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CNTR	\$84.28
VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL	\$2,684.41
VANA, JORDAN B	\$18.70
VANSPRANG, MELBA S	\$12.00
VERIZON WIRELESS	\$4,002.71
VIGILANTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	\$40.00
VISION NET, INC	\$24.20
VORE, TERESA A.	\$105.36
VOSSLER EXCAVATING INC.	\$94,694.95
WALKER, BRENDA M	\$17.36
WALLACE, PETER W.	\$38.80
WALLIN, LESLIE K	\$32.10
WALTERS, HAILEY A	\$15.35
WEBER, MARVIN	\$14.01
WEISNER, CODY J	\$12.00
WEST, DAYNA M	\$16.69
WESTERN MT STATE VETERANS CEMETERY	\$100.00
WESTERN RANCH SUPPLY CO.	\$701.00
WESTERN WINTER SPORTS REP ASSOC	\$50.00
WHALE, LAURA	\$25.00
WIEDERRICH, VON O.	\$29.42
WILHELM, JULIE M	\$28.08
WOLF CREEK WATER & SEWER DISTRICT	\$70.00
WOLLITZ, JEREMY J.	\$18.70
	\$935,065.60